1. General description
NXP Semiconductors have developed the MIFARE SAM AV1 (Secure Application
Module) for use with readers and terminals that have a smartcard slot for contact
smartcards supporting ISO/IEC 7816 class A, class B and class C. The transport protocol
complies with ISO/IEC 7816-3 (T=1 protocol). Instructions are coded according to
ISO/IEC 7816-4.
Secured communication
When used in combination with a reader IC supporting innovative "X" features, MIFARE

Loyalty
4. Quick reference data
5. Ordering information
Table 1. Quick reference data
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VDD supply voltage Class A: 5 V range 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
Class B: 3 V range 2.7 3.0 3.3 V
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
P5DF072EW1/T0PD4090 FFC 8 inch wafer (sawn; 150 μm thickness; on film frame
carrier; electronic fail die marking according to SECSII
format)
not applicable
P5DF072EV2/T0PD4090 PCM1.1 contact chip card module (super 35 mm tape format,
8-contact)
SOT658-1
P5DF072EHN/T0PD4090 HVQFN32 plastic thermal enhanced very thin quad flat package;
no leads; 32 terminals; body 5 x 5 x 0.85 mm
SOT617-3
P5DF072EV2/T0PD4090_SDS_31 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2010. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
PUBLIC
Rev. 3.1 — 14 June 2010
189731 3 of 22